Embrace the Digital & Intelligent Future
FC210 Series
AI Controller for Merchandiser
The digital era is pushing traditional retail to enhance overall competency
through digital technologies. As an important tool for brands to present them-
selves, increase product exposure and boost sales from the terminals, mer-
chandisers are facing the pressure of digitalization and intelligent upgrading.
The AI merchandiser system developed by InHand Networks, which consists

Protection Rating IP40, IP65 for the LED display
Housing Plastic Dimensions (cm) 100 x 43 x 85 (mm)
Ordering Guide
About Us
InHand Networks is a global leader of Industrial IoT, with a record of tremendous success following
groundbreaking innovation since our inception in 2001.
InHand serves world-class partners and customers with industrial M2M routers, gateways, industrial
Ethernet switches, rugged computers and IoT
management platforms. We provide IoT solutions for various vertical markets including Smart Grid,
Industrial Automation, Remote Machine Monitoring, Smart Vending, Smart City, Retail and more.
Proudly bearing the marks of both Rockwell Automation Technology Partner in Asia-Pacific and
Schneider Electric Technology Partner, InHand Networks defines industrial innovation and reliability.
43671 Trade Center Place, Suite 100, Dulles, VA 20166 USA
T: +1 (703) 348-2988
E: info@inhandnetworks.com
File no.: Version 1.1 2023  © 2023 InHand Networks Inc. All rights reserved.
InHand Networks Inc. reserves the right to update or modify this document at any time without prior notice.
Model
Model code: FC210-<WMNN>-<STD>-<CC>
Region
(Operator) Network Type <WMNN>:Cellular Networks   <STD> <CC>
FC210-LQ00-STD China LTE-Cat.1 4G
FDD：B1/3/5/8
TDD：B34/38/39/40/41
GMS：900/1800MHz
STD <NA>
FC210-LQ53-STD EMEASEA LTE-Cat.1 4G
FDD：B1/3/5/7/8/20/28
TDD：B38/39/40/41
GMS：850/900/1800/1900MHz
STD <NA>
FC210-LQ73-STD AU/LA LTE-Cat.1 4G
FDD：B1/3/4/5/7/8/28/66
TDD：B40/38/41
GMS：850/900/1800/1900MHz
STD <NA>
FC210 hardware specifications
Ambient Temperature and Humidity
Storage Temperature - 40°C ~ + 85°C Humidity
5~95% (non-
condensing)
Operation Temperature - 25°C ~ + 70°C (Industrial grade)
EMC Index
Static Level 3
EFT Level 3
Surge Level 3
Others
Location LBS location tracking
Consumption < 3W
Alarm Buzzer x 1
FC210 software specifications
Item FC210
Network Functions